MN Council on Latino Affairs — Legislative District Profile | District 1

DISTRICT 1 STATEWIDE
POPULATION & VOTING Total Latino | .. o Total Latino | .. o
Pop. Pop. Pop. Pop.
Total Population 84,600 3,990 4.7% 5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
Adult Population (18 and over) 64,600 2,470 3.8% 4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen) 63,700 2,210 3.5% 4,258,900 166,900 3.9%
EDUCATION & HEALTH District 1 Latinos in Statewide Latinos
District 1 Statewide
High School Graduate or higher 94% 79% 94% 77%
Bachelor's Degree or higher 23% 20% 40% 25%
No Health Insurance Coverage 4.5% 13.2% 4.2% 14.9%
Disability Status 12.6% 8.0% 11.8% 8.6%
ECONOMIC & HOUSING District 1 Latinos in Statewide Latinos
District 1 Statewide
Median Household Income $71,400 $45,400 $85,100 $72,500
Households Below Poverty Level 10.4% 25.9% 9.3% 14.1%
Labor Force Participation Rate 65.8% 71.8% 68.4% 76.5%
Unemployment Rate 3.5% 11.7% 3.0% 4.2%
Household Homeownership Rate 77% 47% 72% 56%
Cost-burdened Renter Households* 43% 19% 46% 46%
Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs* 20% 24% 23% 25%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.

*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.



MN Council on Latino Affairs — Legislative District Profile | District 6

DISTRICT 6 STATEWIDE
POPULATION & VOTING Total Latino | .. o Total Latino | .. o
Pop. Pop. Pop. Pop.
Total Population 86,000 1,380 1.6% 5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
Adult Population (18 and over) 68,600 900 1.3% 4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen) 68,100 790 1.2% 4,258,900 166,900 3.9%
EDUCATION & HEALTH District 6 Latinos in Statewide Latinos
District 6 Statewide
High School Graduate or higher 95% 93% 94% 77%
Bachelor's Degree or higher 29% 23% 40% 25%
No Health Insurance Coverage 5.5% 24.2% 4.2% 14.9%
Disability Status 16.5% 14.7% 11.8% 8.6%
ECONOMIC & HOUSING District 6 Latinos in Statewide Latinos
District 6 Statewide
Median Household Income $69,400 $98,300 $85,100 $72,500
Households Below Poverty Level 10.6% 9.9% 9.3% 14.1%
Labor Force Participation Rate 58.1% 85.9% 68.4% 76.5%
Unemployment Rate 5.7% 21.3% 3.0% 4.2%
Household Homeownership Rate 76% 83% 72% 56%
Cost-burdened Renter Households* 45% 4% 46% 46%
Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs* 24% 23% 23% 25%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.

*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.



MN Council on Latino Affairs — Legislative District Profile | District 16

DISTRICT 16 STATEWIDE
POPULATION & VOTING Total Latino | .. o Total Latino | .. o
Pop. Pop. Pop. Pop.
Total Population 85,200 9,440 11.1% 5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
Adult Population (18 and over) 64,700 5,680 8.8% 4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen) 61,700 3,590 5.8% 4,258,900 166,900 3.9%
EDUCATION & HEALTH District 16 Latinos in Statewide Latinos
District 16 Statewide
High School Graduate or higher 91% 66% 94% 77%
Bachelor's Degree or higher 23% 13% 40% 25%
No Health Insurance Coverage 6.3% 22.2% 4.2% 14.9%
Disability Status 13.8% 10.6% 11.8% 8.6%
ECONOMIC & HOUSING District 16 Latinos in Statewide Latinos
District 16 Statewide
Median Household Income $72,300 $60,500 $85,100 $72,500
Households Below Poverty Level 10.6% 15.6% 9.3% 14.1%
Labor Force Participation Rate 65.8% 73.2% 68.4% 76.5%
Unemployment Rate 3.3% 7.6% 3.0% 4.2%
Household Homeownership Rate 74% 47% 72% 56%
Cost-burdened Renter Households* 39% 13% 46% 46%
Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs* 21% 16% 23% 25%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.
*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.
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POPULATION & VOTING

Total Population
Adult Population (18 and over)
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen)

EDUCATION & HEALTH

High School Graduate or higher
Bachelor's Degree or higher
No Health Insurance Coverage
Disability Status

ECONOMIC & HOUSING

Median Household Income
Households Below Poverty Level
Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate
Household Homeownership Rate
Cost-burdened Renter Households*

Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs*

DISTRICT 20
L?)t:_l L;(t)i;_o Latino %
84,900 3,050 3.6%
65,700 1,790 2.7%
64,700 1,210 1.9%
ez G
94% 70%
e 16%
&% 19.6%
10.5% 77%
oz O
$84,700 $80,400
7.9% 12.6%
66.0% 82.5%
2.7% 8.9%
81% 539
41% 15%
23% 30%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.

*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.

STATEWIDE
L%t:.l L;g;f) Latino %
5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
4,258,900 3.9%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:v?: e
94% 7%
40% 25%
4.2% 14.9%
11.8% 8.6%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:V?Z e
$85,100 $72,500
9.3% 14.1%
68.4% 76.5%
3.0% 4.2%
72% 56%
46% 46%
23% 25%
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POPULATION & VOTING

Total Population
Adult Population (18 and over)
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen)

EDUCATION & HEALTH

High School Graduate or higher
Bachelor's Degree or higher
No Health Insurance Coverage
Disability Status

ECONOMIC & HOUSING

Median Household Income
Households Below Poverty Level
Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate
Household Homeownership Rate
Cost-burdened Renter Households*

Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs*

DISTRICT 28
L?)t:_l L;(t)i;_o Latino %
85,900 2,400 2.8%
66,100 1,560 2.4%
65,300 1,270 1.9%
ez L
94% 8%
e 13%
di3% 12.3%
11.8% 8.2%
ez G
$95,100 $77.000
6.5% 14.0%
68.1% 79.5%
4.1% 2.29,
85% 72%
50% 79,
i 30%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.

*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.

STATEWIDE
L%t:.l L;g;f) Latino %
5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
4,258,900 3.9%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:v?: e
94% 7%
40% 25%
4.2% 14.9%
11.8% 8.6%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:V?Z e
$85,100 $72,500
9.3% 14.1%
68.4% 76.5%
3.0% 4.2%
72% 56%
46% 46%
23% 25%



MN Council on Latino Affairs — Legislative District Profile | District 31

POPULATION & VOTING

Total Population
Adult Population (18 and over)
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen)

EDUCATION & HEALTH

High School Graduate or higher
Bachelor's Degree or higher
No Health Insurance Coverage
Disability Status

ECONOMIC & HOUSING

Median Household Income
Households Below Poverty Level
Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate
Household Homeownership Rate
Cost-burdened Renter Households*

Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs*

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.
*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.

DISTRICT 31
-ll;%t:_l L;(t)i;f) Latino %
86,600 1,710 2.0%
65,200 990 1.5%
64,500 760 1.2%
District 31 patinos 1o
96% 80%
30% 28%
3.0% 8.9%
8.8% 13.8%
District 31 patinos In
$115,800 $97,200
3.3% 4.3%
71.1% 70.8%
3.5% 9.1%
91% 95%
41% 0%
20% 8%

STATEWIDE
L%t:.l L;g;f) Latino %
5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
4,258,900 166,900 3.9%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:v?: e
94% 77%
40% 25%
4.2% 14.9%
11.8% 8.6%
Sttowide  gL20S
$85,100 $72,500
9.3% 14.1%
68.4% 76.5%
3.0% 4.2%
72% 56%
46% 46%
23% 25%



MN Council on Latino Affairs — Legislative District Profile | District 32

POPULATION & VOTING

Total Population
Adult Population (18 and over)
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen)

EDUCATION & HEALTH

High School Graduate or higher
Bachelor's Degree or higher
No Health Insurance Coverage
Disability Status

ECONOMIC & HOUSING

Median Household Income
Households Below Poverty Level
Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate
Household Homeownership Rate
Cost-burdened Renter Households*

Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs*

DISTRICT 32
L?)t:_l L;(t)i;_o Latino %
87,700 4,030 4.6%
65,000 2,850 4.4%
62,600 1,860 3.0%
oz g
94% 74%
o 14%
$:2% 15.3%
el 4.4%
o G
$106,200 $91,400
el 8.4%
69.6% 80.7%
4.0% 2.2%
2l 80%
45% 39
20% 31%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.

*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.

STATEWIDE
L%t:.l L;g;f) Latino %
5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
4,258,900 3.9%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:v?: e
94% 7%
40% 25%
4.2% 14.9%
11.8% 8.6%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:V?Z e
$85,100 $72,500
9.3% 14.1%
68.4% 76.5%
3.0% 4.2%
72% 56%
46% 46%
23% 25%



MN Council on Latino Affairs — Legislative District Profile | District 36

POPULATION & VOTING

Total Population
Adult Population (18 and over)
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen)

EDUCATION & HEALTH

High School Graduate or higher
Bachelor's Degree or higher
No Health Insurance Coverage
Disability Status

ECONOMIC & HOUSING

Median Household Income
Households Below Poverty Level
Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate
Household Homeownership Rate
Cost-burdened Renter Households*

Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs*

DISTRICT 36
-ll;%t:_l L;(t)i;f) Latino %
85,000 4,060 4.8%
65700 2,390 3.6%
64,200 1,840 2.9%
District 36 l';fst;:'l‘;f 52
96% 82%
46% 39%
2.6% 9.3%
10.5% 9.1%
District 36 patinos 12
$103,900 $88,300
4.7% 12.3%
67.1% 75.8%
4.1% 14.4%
81% 65%
49% 37%
22% 19%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.

*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.

STATEWIDE
L?)t:.l L;:‘)i;f) Latino %
5,737,900 6.4%
4,442,900 5.4%
4,258,900 3.9%
Statewide Slt_:::\:v?:e
94% L
40% 25%
429 14.9%
11.8% 8.6%
Statewide Slt_::;r\:vci'ze
$85,100 $72,500
9.3% 14.1%
68.4% G
3.0% 4.2%
72% S
46% 46%
23% 232



MN Council on Latino Affairs — Legislative District Profile | District 44

POPULATION & VOTING

Total Population
Adult Population (18 and over)
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen)

EDUCATION & HEALTH

High School Graduate or higher
Bachelor's Degree or higher
No Health Insurance Coverage
Disability Status

ECONOMIC & HOUSING

Median Household Income
Households Below Poverty Level
Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate
Household Homeownership Rate
Cost-burdened Renter Households*

Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs*

DISTRICT 44
L?)t:_l L;(t)i;_o Latino %
83,400 7,030 8.4%
64,100 4,340 6.8%
60,600 3,090 5.1%
oeness L
92% 70%
L 14%
S 14.5%
13.1% 7.0%
District 44 B?;;:Zf E
$84,400 $72,000
e 7.3%
67.3% 83.3%
L 7.4%
A 62%
22 34%
25% 27%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.

*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.

STATEWIDE
L%t:.l L;g;f) Latino %
5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
4,258,900 3.9%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:v?: e
94% 7%
40% 25%
4.2% 14.9%
11.8% 8.6%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:V?Z e
$85,100 $72,500
9.3% 14.1%
68.4% 76.5%
3.0% 4.2%
72% 56%
46% 46%
23% 25%



MN Council on Latino Affairs — Legislative District Profile | District 45

POPULATION & VOTING

Total Population
Adult Population (18 and over)
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen)

EDUCATION & HEALTH

High School Graduate or higher
Bachelor's Degree or higher
No Health Insurance Coverage
Disability Status

ECONOMIC & HOUSING

Median Household Income
Households Below Poverty Level
Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate
Household Homeownership Rate
Cost-burdened Renter Households*

Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs*

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.
*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.

DISTRICT 45
L?)t:.l Latino %
85,400 v
66,500 o
63,600 e
owerss G
i 97%
2 57%
calle 6.2%
s 3.2%
owerss G
$129,200 $78,800**
5.6% 6.1%
66.6% 82 5%
2.8% 0.9%
(i 76%
42% 34%
24% 30%

**From U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2018-2022. 2019-2023 estimates unavailable.

STATEWIDE
L%t:.l Latino %
5,737,900 6.4%
4,442,900 5.4%
4,258,900 3.9%
Statewide Slt_::;r\:vci'ze
94% L
40% 25%
429 14.9%
11.8% 8.6%
Statewide Slt_::;r\:vci'ze
$85,100 $123300
9.3% 14.1%
68.4% G
3.0% 4.2%
72% S
46% 46%
23% 232
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DISTRICT 49 STATEWIDE
POPULATION & VOTING Total Latino | .. o Total Latino | .. o
Pop. Pop. Pop. Pop.
Total Population 83,700 4,080 4.9% 5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
Adult Population (18 and over) 63,900 2,560 4.0% 4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen) 59,400 1,860 3.1% 4,258,900 166,900 3.9%
EDUCATION & HEALTH District 49 Latinos in Statewide Latinos
District 49 Statewide
High School Graduate or higher 97% 82% 94% 77%
Bachelor's Degree or higher 64% 39% 40% 25%
No Health Insurance Coverage 2.3% 12.4% 4.2% 14.9%
Disability Status 7.9% 4.1% 11.8% 8.6%
ECONOMIC & HOUSING District 49 Latinos in Statewide Latinos
District 49 Statewide
Median Household Income $124,400 $92,600 $85,100 $72,500
Households Below Poverty Level 6.0% 7.9% 9.3% 14.1%
Labor Force Participation Rate 71.2% 78.3% 68.4% 76.5%
Unemployment Rate 3.1% 6.9% 3.0% 4.2%
Household Homeownership Rate 75% 60% 72% 56%
Cost-burdened Renter Households* 37% 33% 46% 46%
Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs* 19% 32% 23% 25%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.
*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.
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POPULATION & VOTING

Total Population
Adult Population (18 and over)
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen)

EDUCATION & HEALTH

High School Graduate or higher
Bachelor's Degree or higher
No Health Insurance Coverage
Disability Status

ECONOMIC & HOUSING

Median Household Income
Households Below Poverty Level
Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate
Household Homeownership Rate
Cost-burdened Renter Households*

Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs*

DISTRICT 52
L?)t:_l L;(t)i;_o Latino %
86,700 5,760 6.6%
67,000 3,480 5.2%
62,300 2,420 3.9%
o G
s 80%
R 35%
0% 10.9%
9.1% 4.8%
ez G
$104,600 $92,200
2 7.5%
(2 80.3%
4.0% 5.8%
g 50%
S 23%
AV 11%

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.

*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.

STATEWIDE
L%t:.l L;g;f) Latino %
5,737,900 367,000 6.4%
4,442,900 239,500 5.4%
4,258,900 3.9%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:v?: e
94% 7%
40% 25%
4.2% 14.9%
11.8% 8.6%
Statewide Slt_:tt :‘:V?Z e
$85,100 $72,500
9.3% 14.1%
68.4% 76.5%
3.0% 4.2%
72% 56%
46% 46%
23% 25%
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POPULATION & VOTING

Total Population
Adult Population (18 and over)
Voting Eligible (18+ and US Citizen)

EDUCATION & HEALTH

High School Graduate or higher
Bachelor's Degree or higher
No Health Insurance Coverage
Disability Status

ECONOMIC & HOUSING

Median Household Income
Households Below Poverty Level
Labor Force Participation Rate
Unemployment Rate
Household Homeownership Rate
Cost-burdened Renter Households*

Cost-burdened Homeowner HHs*

Source: U.S. Census American Community Survey, 2019-2023. Numbers are estimates.
*Cost-burdened refers to households that pay more than 30% of their income to housing costs. Homeowner households with a mortgage only.

DISTRICT 56
L?)t:.l Latino %
84,500 5.9%
62,500 5.0%
59,700 379,
ownase Gl
Sz 80%
R 23%
e 7.5%
S0 5.4%
ownase g
$110,100 $88.100
4.7% o
e 86.3%
S 9.8%
e 45%
atele 18%
e 12%

STATEWIDE
1|;<‘))t:.| Latino %
5,737,900 6.4%
4,442,900 5.4%
4,258,900 3.9%
Statewide Slt_:::\:v?:e
94% L
40% 25%
429 14.9%
11.8% 8.6%
Statewide Slt_::;r\:vci'ze
$85,100 $72,500
9.3% 14.1%
68.4% G
3.0% 4.2%
72% S
46% 46%
23% 232





